
Subject: No sound in movies
Posted by Houston on Tue, 12 Jul 2011 16:19:11 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Hi all

Im having a sound problem in Renegade. All movies don't have sound. I noticed this before when
I run the game, the intro is silent untill the menu comes up, the ambient music plays and there are
no other problems.

Is this related to the installing of scrips 3.4.4 and is it just one of the improvements, because ive
installed those lately and it might be the problem.

The reason it kinda irritates me is because im playing the single player campaign once again
since im a little bored, and now all movies in between the missions are silent. This bothers me,
does anyone know a solution. Ive already tried all drivers that are being showed in the Audio
options. Sorry for the english.

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by iRANian on Tue, 12 Jul 2011 19:06:34 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Go to the in-game Options menu, select Configuration and then select Audio. The "Cinematic"
slider should look like in this screenshot:

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by Houston on Wed, 13 Jul 2011 12:33:08 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Thanks for the help, but no luck. The sound starts off for like 2 seconds, then its gone again and it
comes back a few times. (het geluid komt in schokjes)

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by iRANian on Wed, 13 Jul 2011 15:01:27 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Could you post a screenshot of the same options menu I made a screenshot of?

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by Houston on Wed, 13 Jul 2011 15:51:47 GMT
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View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I reinstalled it first, to get rid of core patch 1 and 2 and scripts 3.4.4 for online game
improvements. My problem remains.

File Attachments
1) naamloos.JPG, downloaded 918 times
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Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by cmatt42 on Wed, 13 Jul 2011 16:29:17 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Does changing the drivers from DirectSound to Miles do anything for you?

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by Houston on Wed, 13 Jul 2011 16:49:32 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

It doesn't change. No sound or sometimes for less than a second. 

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by iRANian on Wed, 13 Jul 2011 19:44:41 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I'm afraid to say that I've never seen anyone have the same problem that you're having now
before. :/

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by Hitman on Wed, 13 Jul 2011 23:21:15 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

push the ON button on your speakers

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by iRANian on Thu, 14 Jul 2011 01:43:34 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Try playing around with the 'Quality', 'Playback Rate' and 'Speaker Setup' settings.

Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by HaTe on Thu, 14 Jul 2011 04:48:30 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

control panel > sound/devices > turn it up

If that doesn't work, it's something to do with your driver, and has happened to people before as
well. Changing the driver has worked in the past apparently (after doing a quick forums search).
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Subject: Re: No sound in movies
Posted by Houston on Thu, 14 Jul 2011 09:40:03 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Didn't found a solution there too
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